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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2738

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.07.2019


DELAY IN REPAIR WORK OF OLD BRIDGES

†2738. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the inordinate delay in sanctioning the repair work including the bridge work has severly endangered human life and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether most of the railway zones were not fulfilling their targets of renovation work including bridges;


(c) if so, the details thereof along with the names of those railway zones which are behind their targets;

(d) whether speed of the trains have been restricted due to delay in repair work and if so, the details thereof;


(e) whether the Railways have to suffer heavy loss by restricting speed of the trains due to delay in repair work; and

(f) if so, the details thereof along with the details of loss occurred as a result thereof, zone-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

             (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b): No, Sir.


(c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Sir.

(e) and (f): Do not arise.

*****

